

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MEMORANDUM MLA-2022

TO:

NIDA L. BERSABAL, EdD, PSDS, San Jose

DIODITA B. INID, School Head, Janayjanay ES

CIRILA S. DELES, School Head, Jose R. Remollo ES (Cambaloctot ES)

FE G. BALOS, Principal I, Sra. Ascion ES

LIGAYA B. TIMTIM, School Head, Alicia Calumpang ES DR. KARINA LOUISE B. DE LA CRUZ, Medical Officer III

FELIX III MOSQUEDA, RN, Nurse II CLINT ARTHUR TIU, RN, Nurse II

AMALIA BAROT, RN Nurse II

MARIANNE MAE RAGAS, RN, Nurse II BLANCHE DE LA TORRE, RN, Nurse II MARIA NEHMIA BESARIO, RN, Nurse II

MYRNA ROY BAJAR, RN, Nurse II

FROM:

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

2/1/22

SUBJECT:

CHANGE OF SCHEDULE OF VISION SCREENING TO KINDERGARTEN

LEARNERS

Date:

December 5, 2022

- This Office through the School Health and Nutrition Section announces the change in schedule of the vision screening at Janayjanay Elementary Sschool, Jose R. Remollo Elementary School (Cambaloctot ES), and Sra. Ascion Elementary School which was originally scheduled on **December 7, 2022** be moved to **December 13, 2022** to give way to the conduct of the TAPOC 2022.
- 2. In addition, **Alicia Calumpang Elementary School** will also be included in the vision screening activity on the new schedule.
- All School Heads of the concerned schools are directed to prepare the necessary documents for the vision screening such as the parent's informed consent, master list, etc.
- 4. All participants are required to follow minimum health standards and protocols set by local Inter-Agency Task Force by using face mask and practicing physical distancing during the conduct of this activity.
- 5. This serves as your **AUTHORITY TO TRAVEL**.
- 6. For your guidance and compliance.

SPP/JMA-MKP/SGOD/RBWKLBC/mrg/ria

9 DEC 2021



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City

Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph